PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6533458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BITTERMANN	01/27/2021
JOCHEN HOFMANN	01/27/2021
MARCEL AMSTEIN	01/27/2021
JÖRG GROPP	01/21/2021
JACQUELINE ALBRECHT	01/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE SE & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, COBURG
Street Address:	MAX-BROSE-STRASSE 1
City:	COBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16972346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: kgrand@brookskushman.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BROMN0149PUSA BRO2747US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY J. NEIL
SIGNATURE:	/Corey J. Neil/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_BROMN0149PUSA#page1.tif source=DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_BROMN0149PUSA#page2.tif

source=DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_BROMN0149PUSA#page3.tif

source=DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_BROMN0149PUSA#page4.tif

source=DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_BROMN0149PUSA#page5.tif

Attorney Docket Number	BROMN0149PUSA
***************************************	BRO2747US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R., 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

litle of inventi	BACKREST FOR A VEHICLE SEAT, AND BACKREST HEAD MODULE
As a below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration i	s directed to:
\boxtimes	The attached application, or
X	United States application or PCT international application number 16/972,346 filed on December 4, 2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identit	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the as defined in 37 (duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability C.F.R. § 1.56.
over to Brose Fabor country of Ger ASSIGNEE, its s inventions and di legal representation in its or their own successors, assign and discoveries in	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set arcaugable SE & Co. Kommandiagnalischaft. Coburg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state many, and having a place of business at Max-Brose-Straße 1. Coburg 96450. Germany, hereinafter referred to as the uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the scoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other ves to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries a name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its as or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions a all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, minations and reissue applications.
applications for I	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including etters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, signs or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby repr	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	riedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (
Inventor: T	homas BITTERMANN Date: 27.01.2021
Signature: 1	hours bitterna
Page 1 (Supplem	ental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Applicat	ion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	BROMN0149PUSA
	BRO2747US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invento)n	BACKREST FOR A VEHICLE SEAT, AND BACKREST HEAD MODULE
As a below named	l inventor, I bere	eby declare that:
This declaration is	directed to:	
	The attached ap	optication, or
	16/972,34	pplication or PCT international application number 46 filed on <u>December 4, 2020</u> (I hereby authorize the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identif	ted application s	was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe that I am	the original inv	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that	I have reviewed	d and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the as defined in 37 C		e to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability
over to Brose Fah or country of Ger ASSIGNEE, its st inventions and di legal representativ in its or their owr successors, assign and discoveries in	rzengteile SE & many, and havin uccessors, assign scoveries in the res to make appl to name or names as or other legal all countries, in	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Coburg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state in a place of business at Max-Brose-Straße I, Coburg 96450, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the inside of the legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other lications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries is, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, eissue applications.
applications for L	etters Patent of	my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, gal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And Thereby repr	esent and warra	int that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
		willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ive (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: 10	ochen HOFMA!	NN Date: 27.1.2021
Signature:		
Page 2 (Supplem	ental Sheet with	Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Applicat	ion Data Sheet (P	TO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

***************************************	·
Attorney Docket Number	I BROMN0149PUSA
	BRO2747US
	DKQ2/4/US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	on	BACKREST FOR A VEHICLE SEAT, AND BACKREST HEAD MODULE
		DACRREST FOR A TEHRCLE SEAT, AND DACRREST READ MODULE
As a below named	l inventor, I her	eby declare that:
This declaration is	s directed to:	
	The attached ap	plication, or
,	16/972	pplication or PCT international application number 346 filed on December 4, 2020 (I hereby authorize the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identif	ied application v	vas made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that	I have reviewed	and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the as defined in 37 C	duty to disclose .F.R. § 1.56.	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability
over to Bruse Fahr or country of Gerr ASSIGNEE, its su inventions and dis legal representative in its or their own successors, assigns	zeugtelle SE & nany, and havir accessors, assign coveries in the es to make applicame or names or other legal all countries, in	nd valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, sell and set Co. Kommanditgesellschaft. Cohurg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state us a place of business at Max-Bross-Straße 1. Cohurg 96450. Germany, hereinafter referred to as the is or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other cations and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions cluding all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, issue applications.
applications for Le	etters Patent of a	ny heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, al representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby repre	esent and warrar	tt that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge imprisonment of n	edge that any ot more than fiv	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR	
Inventor: Ma	arcel AMSTEIN	Date: <u>220/2/</u>
Signature:	14/4-16	
Page 3 (Suppleme	ntal Sheet with	Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Applicatio	n Data Sheet (PT	(1/SR/1/A or conjugated) including naming the entire inventive entiry must accompany this form

BROMN0149PUSA BRO2747US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number 16/972,346 filed on <u>December 4, 2020</u> . (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
over to Brose Fahrzeugteile SE & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Coburg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Germany, and having a place of business at Max-Brose-Straße 1, Coburg 96450, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or othe legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said invention and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
inventor: Jörg GROPP Date: Q1.01.2021
Signature:
Page 4 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Anomey Dis Fet Number BROWN(149PUSA)

BRO2747US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (5°C F.R. 1.63) FOR LITTLETY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76).

Title of Inven	tion	BACKREST FOR A VEHICLE SEAT, AND BACKREST HEAD MODULE
As a below nam	at investor There	ey Accluse that
This declaration	is directed to	
	The attached ap	plication, or
E	16/972,3	alication or PCT international application number 46 Gled on <u>December 4, 2020</u> (I hereby authorize the application filling date and number when they become known.)
The above-adopt	fied spote areas	as made or authorized to be made by me
I believe that I ac	a the original ravi	attor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I beauty state for	thave reviewed	and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims
Language of the as defined in 170		to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentiability
	received by the control of the contr	distillation consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, self-and set a Kommaning self-chaft, Colong, a corporation organized and excuring under the laws of the state replace of bosiness at Max-Brose-Stratte 1. Colong 36450. Germany bereinafter referred to as the or other legal representatives, my entire right, offerand interest, domestic and foreign, as and to the bove identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other ations and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries or in my name, as its or their electron, and I hereby assign, self-and set over its said ASSIGNEE, its presentatives all rights of priority, including any provisions applications in end to said inventions tuding all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations inspired and applications.
ipplications for L	eticas Paient of a	s herrs, successors, distinguis of other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, methating is and all kinds and meany and all countries are to perform any and all new which said ASSIGNIE, I representances may deem necessary to secure thereto talengins acres assigned, solid and second
kad Lhereby repr	and warrant	that I have not granted any rights meanwisters with the rights granted becom-
		illful false statement made in this declaration is purestable under $18 \cup S \subset 1001$ by fine or (S) years to both.
EGAL NAME O		
reservation desired	agenta Al Okto Al Selection	
nge St. Supelione	and Sheet with A	Bott and Continuents in Clarke, Concessing
	n Data Sicol (* 1	